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DEPT OF INSURANCE 
AL INSTITUTIONS & 

L REGISTRATION 

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION 

P.O Box 690, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102-0690 

IN RE: TAMMY L. HENDERSON 
13Q.i NE Wll\1DSOR DRIVE 
LEE·s SUMMIT. ~10 64086 

TRACKING ID 277157 

VOLU ITARY FORFEITURE AGREEMENT 

Ic is hereby agreed by Tammy L. Hender on and the Con umer Affair Divi ion of the 

Department of Insurance, Financial Institution and Profe. ional Regi lration. as follows: 

WHEREAS. John M. H uff. i the duly appoimed Director of the Department of 

In urance, Financial Iru ti tmions and Professional Regi~tration , S tate of Mi. souri (hereinafter. 

"Director·· of the ·'Department""). whose dutie ·, pursuant to Chapters 374. 375 and 381, RSMo, 

tnclude the upervision and regulation of the bu ine of in urance: 

WHEREAS. the Consumer Affairr.; Division of the Depanment 1s charged with 

investigating producer · and companies engaged in the bu mes of in<-urance pur~uant to Sections 

374.085 and 374. 190, RSMo and u, authorized by the Director to recommend enforcement action 

under the law relating to in urance; 



WHEREAS, Tammy L. Henderson ("Henderson") has applied to reinstate an individual 

insurance producer license with the Departmenl. pursuant co Chapter 375, RSMo; 

WHEREAS, che Consumer Affairs Division has received information concemmg 

Henderson handling escrows, settlements or closings for the business of title insurance in 

contemplation of a title insurance policy to be issued, without a val id insurance producer license. 

Such conduct violates Sections 381.115.l and 381.115.2(2), (Supp. 2013), and subjects 

Henderson to enforcement action by the Director; 

WHEREAS, Henderson has voluntarily completed a review of the Missouri Revised 

Statutes and the Missouri Regulations related to title insurance and in urance producer Licensure; 

WHEREAS. Henderson has been informed of her right to counsel and of her right to 

contest any attempt by the Department to refuse to issue her insurance producer license, and 

states that he understands her rights to contest any such actions; 

Al\'D WHEREAS, Henderson acknowledges and admits for purpose~ of this Agreement 

and for purposes of any future action by the Director or the Consumer Affairs Division based on 

an additional violation of the insurance laws or regulations by Henderson, in which action the 

Director or the Consumer Affairs Division alleges that the violations described herein form part 

of a course of conduct. a business practice, or other such series of similar violations, or that 

future violations by Henderson are committed knowingly, intentionally or in conscious disregard 

of the law, that she handled escrows, settlements or closings for the business of title insurance in 

contemplation of a title insurance policy to be issued without a valid insurance producer license 

and chat such conduct violated Section 38 L.11 5.l and 381.1 L5.2(2), RSMo (Supp. 2013); 

NOW, THEREFORE, in lieu of any recommendation or initiation by the Consumer 

Affairs Divj ion of any action based on the violations cited in chjs Agreement, and after being 



afforded Lbe opportunity to coo ult legal counsel, Hender on doe hereb) voluntari ly and 

knowingly surrender and forfeit Lhe ~um of five hundred doUars (SS00.00). such sum lo be paid 

imo the State School Money Fund pun.uant to Sectiom. 374.046 and 374-.280, RSMo. 

Henderson shall l)Ubm.it trus sum ro the Department by cashier' , check or money order 

made payable co the State School Maner Fund no later than September 30. 2016. 

The parties agree that, hould the Director or the Division in the futu re allege an 

additional , iolation of the insurance la,, or regulation by Hender on. nothing in this 

Agreement shall preclude the Director or the Consumer Affairs Division from introducing 

Hender on'~ admi sion, contained in this Agreement a e, idence that the acts de cribed herein 

form part of a course of conduct, a bu iness pract ice, or other such serie of simi lar violation~. or 

for purposes of howing that such later alleged acts are commined kno"'-mgly. intentionally or in 

con cious di regard of the law. 

DA TED: _ _;_q_;_-cJ__;7;__--'--/-=-(/)-

DA TED:_/ D_...{.;.....o.~ )__..I"'"-----

DATED: /O· /.,·I' 

Carne Couch, Director 
Consumer Affairs Division 


